1
2-
W
ay
 M
in
ia
tu

     C1  12VDC, 6 Watts
     C2  24VDC, 6 Watts
3000 Series Numbering System Designators
Table is for interpreting product specifications only. Consult Parker Fluid Control Division  for combinations
not shown in this bulletin.
Coil Chart #13
How to Order*
1. Select Pressure Vessel from Direct Acting Valve page.
2. Select voltage, coil and housing desired from above chart.
3. Add together, order complete part number.
Example: 3131BSN1EVAD + N0M1S1P3 = 3131BSN1EVADN0M1S1P3
Integrated Coil
Taped Coil in Grommet Housing
* 3000 series are not sold modularly
Part Number Type of Termination Voltage Wattage Class
N0M1S1P0
1/4" Tab
24/50-60 7.5
B
N0M1S1P3 120/60, 110/50
6
N0M1S1Q3 240/60, 220/50
N0M1S1C1 12VDC
N0M1S1C2 24VDC
Part Number Type of Termination Voltage Wattage Class
RRT1J1P0
12" Leads
24/50-60 7.5
B
RRT1J1P3 120/60, 110/50
6
RRT1J1Q3 240/60, 220/50
RRT1J1C1 12VDC
RRT1J1C2 24VDC
Bulletin 3SV1014 Oct 2014© 2014 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Fluid Control Division
95 Edgewood Avenue
New Britain, CT 06051
phone 860 827 2300